UNOFFICIAL COPY

When recorded return to:

HealthCare Associates Credit Union
1151 E. Warrenville Road
Naperville, Illinois 60566

94729233

MORTGAGE

クト	I	MONTQU		Color Comments and Color State	Springer.
The second section	en la le 🗶 le checked, "	THIS MORTGAGE SEC	CURES FUTURE A	DVANCES BEEF STYLE OF A STY	0 1 to 3
THIS MORTGAGE IS I	nde 15thby of August	19 94 betwe	menths Modanas M	arion D. Kotecki a	ь
	ki, Married to each o			n leagh as a shifteean na lead lead	
	I the Mortgages, HealthCare Asse			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Lungis, whose address	s 1151 E. Warrenville Road, Nap	erville, Illinois 60566 (herein"Lender").	atiskalik ja skrive saa kultu	The Maria
Mark St. Springer	The following paragr	and the state of t	Substitute of Physics (1997)	yko sportyji sa jaran opa yo k An hio	
	a and the second of the second of the con-	the said the same of the said	recken ook is nppii		
	s indebted to Lender in the princi			, which indebtedness is ev	idenced .
by, Borrower's Loca No	syment and Security Agreement we's thereof (berein "Note"), prov	dated	lments of principal s	med interest at the rate specifies	d in the
Note (herein "contract r	e") (including any adjustments t	o the amount of paymer	nt or the contract rate	if that rate is variable) and of	ther in
charges payable at Lene	er's wir ross stated above, with th	e balance of the indebte	dness, if not sooner	paid, due and payable on	
WHEREAS Bornwer	s indebted to Lender in the princi	nal sum of U.S.S. 25	.000.00	or so much thereof as m	on a magga
ndvanced nurrous in Re	errower's Ray olying Loan Agreen	ent dated August	19,1994	and extensions and	
thereof (herein "Note").	providing for payments of princip	al and interest at the rate	e specified in the No	le (berein "contract rate") inclu	rding any
	nt of payment or the contract raise		providing for a cred	it limit of \$ 34,000.00	<u> </u>
and an initial advance of a			in (1995) de la Compte de Cale. Care Mondo da Compte de Compte (1995)	a nga mga sa at	arts artists
TO SECURE to Leader	the repayment of the indebigation	including any future a	dynaces, byidenced t	by the Note, with interest there	on at the
applicable contract rate	(including any adjustments to the	amount of payment or	the contract rate if th	at rate is variable) and other o	:harges; '''
	sums, with interest thereon, advan				
	nants and agreements of Borrower perty located in the County of		State of Illinois		uner me
Att of the sale of these	extension (2011年18月18日 1873年		a design of the second	The transfer of a street	traff to
TOM 1500 TH 68	rationore schaumburg u	MITT 10. 07.736	A SHIRBYVYSTON	OF PART	2017 A
	ST 1/4 OF SECTION 18,				e 1914 South Francisco
	RINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AC				$p \stackrel{\mathcal{S}}{\to} \hat{L} \stackrel{\mathcal{L}}{\to} -$
IN THE OFFICE	OF THE REGISTRAR OF T	TTLES OF COOK	CONTRIV, ILLIA	OIS, ON THE CONTROL OF	19.500 10.10
JULY 15, 1976,	AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2	881554, IN COO	K COUNT!, ILL	INOIS.	talan kendilaha Kabupatèn Berseb
pertied and fear clina	grand although has gir technic might	and second or the sac	presentation of the second	Red - mark of the complete	31
N 1	2. 5 (1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	, it pojivas Augram tepatija	at a great of the second	la district the first transfer to the first	434
that hamigan take the	r di dawing patensid se divender n J. New Kilmat na idintipar di nest	Districted by Stable years:	, sections () the letter of t	atte i la città seri pti til ra ciè i e La ciò la città e la ciò al ciò i la	t (116 dir.) Despris
iz de la comença de la come La comença de la comença d	g i skip kita pa ya ya najiri ili iliku ngani lega a en ili gi wa lilika 150 ki ili	e est sour indominant	and the second		4.50 (27.1)
	the a grown old pitt our disposi	, and dynale god a deep t	a irmiely i militioe a	~ 94729233 ···	$\gamma_{\rm tot}$ to $\gamma_{\rm tot}$
	Penny Alps yang terbaki sebah d	unt se politicologica (4)	to be supposed to produce you	ggill i gert zeren Vin	tatistis.
99	an ak indaye, basar biling sa	eriya ili yeda leveli ili yan iliya.	ار الراج المراجع		
933 3233 94 7	है। है। भारती एक बेर में की किया है है	อได้เป็นสอบประชาสารเคยเล่า	million de la companya de la company	g freighe at Carattic	Same of
8	and the control that is	न्यापार भौति वी विकास हरूर	Company to the second	e militat gare i producti	
	andik - zamagase bila bili belitti. Sama bala sama amerikan bilan	al le magning environ de la del Se el contra a compresa de la compr	onen oval naging DEP	I-OI MECORDING	
来週 Share Na Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mar	grade and property of the first terms of the first	and the second for the Mills of	, T#1	111 TRAN 6311 08/17	/94 15:2
Six backers and server	er i men en interese en	enga i garasa anawa	izko garan⊈al (‡3	739 + CG +-94	-729
	to a martire pa	pungga Pitangan Per	distribution of the	COOK COUNTY RECORDER	Ton VALE
THE WAY TO BE TO THE STORY.	et Califord Calmanes, encourage of encourage at the tradition of the con-	uga kiyarakan a bulubara. Kasiburias makabara (bu	ikusti and diskrittilla. 1990. ga kasilitata ar	, i grande en broken en ersken. Dit viger en betyde belømen en en	
And the Court of t	and the second of the second of the second	There were been been until the file	A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	and the second of the second o	4. 4. 4
Permanent Real Estato I	idex Number(s): 07-18	-409-030 Median	This is profit to	, reviger with a training of the	Garthane ta
	708 Brian Ave.	Schamburg II.	60194		7
which has the address of	TOO DELEGIE WITCH	Promise and a ver			
which has the address of	s") and is the Borrower's address.	SCHOOL LAW AND		<u></u>	7411

250

(or the leasehold instate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Rates. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and interest due on a variable rate loan. The contract rate of interest and payment amounts may be subject to change as provided in the Note. Borrowers shall promptly pay when

due all amounts require by the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Land, to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unies. Lender pays Borrower interest On the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in thing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Torrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, rejether with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Bornover's option, either promptly repaid to Bornover or credited to Bornover on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and Found rents as they fall due, Bornover shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender

nay require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. Leader shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds held by Leader. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Leader, Leader shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Leader, any Funds held by Leader at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. All payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs I and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first

in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 here of, then to interest, and then to the principal.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, in mortgage, in mortgage, in mortgage, and leasehold payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents. if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire,

hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Leader, provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable. Leader and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Leader. Leader shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may mak prox f of loss if not made

promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date price is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the

by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender' option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable atterneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the contract rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

tak ungun Palametak di nggawalik bilangsi diak kebalah

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefore related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the

terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has Priority over this Mortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceeding against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums

secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Burrower and Burrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or proclude the exercise of any

such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound: Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereinder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally included in the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forboar, or racke any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice, covired under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for

in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage, shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict, shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this not the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include any may to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after

recordation bereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply

labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfer all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbratics subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by organization of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, (i) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower, (ii) a warsfer where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property, (l) a transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferce as if a new loan were being made to the transferce. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Mortgage unless Lender releases. Borrower in writing

If Lander does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which from ower may pay the stams declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further unless or demand on

Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall given notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage; forcelosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the forcelosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and forcelosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may forcelose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of forcelosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lend acceleration of the same secured by him Morrgage due to Lorrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Londer in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred. 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof, in abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 7 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the tents of Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received. 20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower

shall pay all costs of recordation, if any. dan territoria de la particiona de la compansión de la compansión de la compansión de la compansión de la comp

21. Waiver of Home and, Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property under state or Federal law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Bor ower has ex	Man State	 A control of the second of the
The state of the parties of the state of the	Marion D. Kotecki Twoy K. Koteche	
The majorate and standard control of the examinating the office of the example of the example of the example of the control	Randy & Kotecki	n skulpskit i det se kolen en e
A career to purvey by the capacity and after the following for a con- community of the constant of the care	04	
STATE OF ILLINOIS, <u>DuPage</u>	COUNTY ss:	 And Angles (1998) Angles (1998)
I, Paul J. Frey Marion D. Kotecki and R	a Notary Public in and for said county and st Randy K. Kotecki, Married to each	atc, do hereby certify that ch other, as joint tenants
	son(s) whose name(s) bring subscribed to the form signed and delivered the said instrument	going instrument, appeared before me this day in the a free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes
person, and acknowledged they	signed and delivered the said instrument	free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes OFFICIAL SEAL " PAUL FREY
person, and acknowledged they therein set Given under my hand and official seal,	signed and delivered the said instrument to t	free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes OFFICIAL SEAL "
person, and acknowledged they therein set Given under my hand and official seal,	signed and delivered the said instrument 1	free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes OFFICIAL SEAL " PAJL J. FREY NOTARY FUGETO, STATE OF ILLING";
person, and acknowledged they therein set Given under my hand and official seal, My Commission expires: 4-28-0	96 Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and	OFFICIAL SEAL " PAJI J. FREY NOTARY FUNCION STATE OF ILLINOPS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/23/96 - Notary-
person, and acknowledged they therein set Given under my hand and official seal, My Commission expires: 4-28-0	96 Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and	OFFICIAL SEAL " PAJL J. FREY NOTARY PULL'S, STATE OF ILLINOP; MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/22/96 Notary- 1 Recorder)

a for a reary and another 6 his contraction parameters from the contraction of the contraction of the contraction of